e @ 3 A It B W N e

ok
]

ok ok ok ok ok ok o ok
QO U

W Wy NN

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of FY 2000 TODHS Revenue Funds Modification #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-273

WHEREAS, theTOPSProgramhasbeenbillingAHCCCS forservicesrendered and has generated
income in excess 0f$12,000 per month; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation is currently operating the Tohono 0’odham
Psychological Services Day Treatment Program for the Seriously Mentally 111 Tas
Tonlik Ki Day Program; and

WHEREAS, the TOPS Program has submitted a budget modification reducing the TODHS
Revenue Funds by covering salaries cost with SMI Grant carry over.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O0’odham Legislative Council hereby
approves the attached TODHS Revenue Funds Modification #1 reducing the
budgeted amount by $49,816.46. |

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 08TH.
Day of JUNE, 2000 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,165.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1_(f) of Arxticle VI of the Constitation of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

' Mg, ,,,,,
=~ Dennis Ramor; Tes &

e yTegislative Chairman

3

/3 dayof 7 et ,20 &2/

ATTEST:

[anna Saf;ﬁcio, Acfing Legislative Secretary

.

ﬁ[/ day of i ,20 20

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the A4S _ day of ._J cemas , 20 &z’ at_ /P! o'clock,
_/}_ .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VIl of the Constitution and willbecome
effective upon his approval or upon hisfailure to either approve ordisapprove it within48 hours
of submittal.



http:49,816.46

o Q0 I N B b e

RESOLUTION NO, 2000-273

(Approval of FY 2000 TODHS Revenue Funds Modification #1)
Page 2 of 2

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

=

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

[)(_‘[APPROVED onthe _/ S dayofygff 2 > ,20_0OZ >
[ ] DISAPPROVED at E / Z o'clock, Aé M.

92 s

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the __~ 5‘—- day of
QL@M , 20 &'O , at /&W o'clock, =7 M.

Slpere)h Bo—

Julianna Saraficio, Acﬁg Legislati{e/ Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 2000-273

ACTION:  APPROVAL OF FY 2000 TODHS REVENUE FUNDS MODIFICATION #1

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN RITA MARTINEZ
DATE: JUNE 08, 2000
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X
171.8 {Darlene Andrew)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9
(Nicholas Jose) . X
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X
( )
3712.7 2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X
( ) '
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X X
133.4 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7 X
{ ) :
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X
165.9 ( )
2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X
( )}
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X
( )
286.5 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25
{(Edward N. Kisto) : X
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X
209.6 (Louis Johnson)
2. ALEXJ. RAMON 104.8
( ) X X
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X
156.8 (Alex Antone)
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X
( )
SANLUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X X
128.1| ¢ )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X
{ )
1600 1 5 GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
HICKIWAN | 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X
158.1 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X
(Susan Sam)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 b'¢
222.6 ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X
(Mary Audrey Juan) X
TOTAL 2,165.5 2,165.5 -0- -0- [04]

**PASSED VOTES



